## **RESOLUTION 95 - 48**

A RESOLUTION HONORING CAROLYN FITZ FOR HER SERVICE AND DEDICATION AS NASSAU COUNTY LIBRARIAN.

WHEREAS, CAROLYN FITZ has served as a Librarian for Nassau County, from January 1, 1984, through February 15, 1995, and

WHEREAS, CAROLYN FITZ has given unselfishly of her time and abilities to the citizens of Nassau County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, this 9th day of January, 1995, that:

1. The Board of County Commissioners hereby unanimously acknowledge and commend **CAROLYN FITZ** for her exemplary service to the citizens of Nassau County.

2. This resolution be presented to **CAROLYN FITZ** on this date and the Board of County Commissioners does hereby express their grateful appreciation on behalf of all the citizens of Nassau County.

> BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

JIMMY L. HIGGINBOTHAM Its: Chairman

HIGGINBOTH

THOMAS D. BRANAN, JR.

JOHN A. CRAWFORD

CHRÍS KIRKLAND

1

ATTEST:

0

T. J. CREESON Its: Jax-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

S./MULLIN MICHAÉL

19/b:fitz.res